
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:959
ANSWERED ON:10.07.2009
EXPANSION OF DELHI METRO
Siricilla Shri Rajaiah

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to expand the metro and its network to other major cities across the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise/UT-wise, including Andhra Pradesh; and

(c) the progress made in this regard and the time by which it is likely to be completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT ( SHRI SAUGATA ROY )

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b)&(c): The details are given in the enclosed statement(Annexure).
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